## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4955075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MASSIMO ZUBELLI	04/09/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MATERMACC S.P.A.		
Street Address:	VIA GEMONA, N. 18		
City:	SAN VITO AL TAGLIAMENTO (PN)		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	1-33078		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35501733

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-628-5197

Email: Imstaley@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZUBELLI1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER L. BROWDY
SIGNATURE:	/rlb/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=executedassginment-ZUBELLI1#page1.tif

PATENT 504908331 REEL: 045765 FRAME: 0423

# ASSIGNMENT

(1-5	) Insert No	ime(s) of hiven	tors	(1)	Massimo Zubelii
				(2)	
	***			(3)	
				(4)	·
					\(\frac{1}{2}\)
				paid to ea	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations to of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the lagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Nu	ime of Assigned	<b>.</b>	(6)	MATERMACC S.P.A.
(7)	Insert Ad	ldress of Assign	iee	(7)	Via Gemona, n. 18
					1-33078 San Vito al Tagliamento (PN) (Italy)
				(hereinafter for the Unit	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ed States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	such as I	entification of 1 litle, Case Nam Application Na	ber or	(8)	Sowing device for an agricultural machine
	x oreigns	appiromise sau	(REC)		he undersigned has filed or will file an international PCT application designating the on-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Do of Applic	te of Signing ation		(9)	:on
(19)		ve Identification Applications	iı	(10)	U.S. [or PCT] Application Number 35501733
	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			filed 20-APR-2016
appl	ications thereof	f and also to	execute sep	Letters Pate may be obta s to execute arate assignm	elissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any original and reissued in that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which tined in every such patent.  all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or the invention hereby transferred.
conc	erning this app ence and going	lication or cor forward with s	stinuation or uch interfere	division or i	te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
pate	<ol> <li>Each to the Assign</li> </ol>	h of the under cc.	signed agree	s to perform	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
•	4) Eac nvention and in ption.	h of the under aprovements t	signed agree hereof, and v	s to commun will, upon rec	icate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting quest, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
entir	ed States resulti	ng from said a tereby covena	ipplication on the o	r any division r she has full	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the nor divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
docu	ification which ment. The und eat errors in the	may be nece dersigned furth toome and/or a	ssary or des ner authorize address of the	irable in ordes s and reques Assignee(s)	e firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this its the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, to make corrections of typographical or or to update or otherwise correct the address of the Assignee(s).
lmre	to the benefit c	of the hens, ex	ecutors, adm	imistrators, s	e heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall accessors and/or assigns of the Assignee. Indersigned on the data opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1)		ss whereon, e. 19-18		e of Inventor	7 / / / L
(2)	-		side	of Inventor	
(3)			·	of Inventor	a some ab
(4)	Date			of Inventor	
2.5	Date				
669	Date	~~ <del>;</del>	otsname	e of Inventor	

[If inventors are in the U.S., it is preferable (but not required) that their signatures be notarized. If the inventors are abroad, it is also preferable (but not required that the signatures be notarized; however, the signatures must also be legalized.]

PATENT REEL: 045765 FRAME: 0424